
7
2
4
4

BILL NO. 6367                              ORDINANCE NO. ________
 
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER WITH AXON, ENTERPRISE, INC. 
(F/K/A TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC.) FOR POLICE TASERS.

WHEREAS, On October 11, 2022 the Board of Aldermen approved a contract for the purchase 
of Taser 7's from Axon Enterprises, Inc.

WHEREAS, Axon Enterprises, Inc. came out with an improved version, Taser 10's, and has 
agreed to take back the Taser 7's and provide ten more units for the increase in police personnel.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen desires to approve a change order with Axon Enterprises, 
Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE 
CITY OF BRANSON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Board of Aldermen hereby approves a change order with Axon Enterprises, 
Inc. regarding contract C2022-0189 for an additional expense of $64,470.54, 
bringing the contract total to $264.443.41. The Mayor, City Administrator, and 
other appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement and 
such additional documents and take any and all actions necessary, desirable, 
convenient or prudent in order to carry out the intent of this legislation

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon and after its passage and 
approval.

Read, this first time on this ________day of ___________, 20___.

Read, this second time, passed, and truly agreed to by the Board of Aldermen of City of Branson, 
Missouri this ________day of ___________, 20___.

____________________________________
Larry D. Milton
Mayor

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Hillary Briand
City Clerk

City Attorney




